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OOCK.BT NO. 97-J:U2- '1'X - CANCBLL1.TION BY PLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICB COMMISSION OP ALTBRMI\TIVE LOCAL B.XCHANGB 
TKLBCXIHKUlflCATIONS CBRTIPICATB NO. 4447 ISSI1BD TO 
tu.TIONAL TBLBCOMMONlCATIONS OP PLORIDA, I NC. D/B/A 
RATIONALTBL POR VIOLATION OP ROLB 25-4 . OU il, PLORIDA 
AllMINISTRATIVB CODE, RBGtJL.\TORY ASSESSMENT YlmS. 

l0/07 /97 MGJlLAB AGE!fi)A - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
UlTBR.BSTBD PBRSONS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRI TICAL OATBS: NONl! 

S I'BCIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S : PSC/CHU/WP/97113lTX.RCM 

CASB BAC!IGROONJ) 

• National Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. d/b/a Nat ionalTel 
(NationalTel ) obtained Florida Public Serv i ce Commieoion 
Al ternative Local Exc hange Telccommunicationu certifica te 
number 4447 on June 14, 1996. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Division o! Adm l n l otrat lon mailed a 
certified l e tter to the a ddreaa liatcd in the He a ter 
Commission Di r ectory informing NationalTel that it waa 
delinquent on ita regulatory aeeoeement feee f o r tho year 
1996. The letter wu aigned for and r ·e c eived, but to date. no 
responae haa been rece i ved (Attachment A. Page 4 ). 

• As of September 16, 1997, t he delinquent regulatory aeeeeament 
fo es for 1996 , along with otatutory penalties and interest 
charges , have not been submitted by NationalTel. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 97113 2-TX 
DATE : September 25, 1997 

DISCQSSIQN OP ISSQBB 

• 
I SSUE 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cance l 
NationalTel's Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunicaitons 
Certificate No. 4447 for apparent violation of Rule 25 - 4. 0161 , 
Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Peea? 

RBCOMMBNDATIQN: Yea . The Comml1sion 1hould impose a $500 f inu or 
cance l the com~ny• a cert:ificate if t:he fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and intereat , are 
not received by the Commission within 5 business days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protesl period. The fine ahould be pa i d 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the 
Office of the Comptroller for depooit i n the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364 . 285(1), Florida Statuteo. H the 
Commission's Order i1 not protea ted and the fine and the regulato ry 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, cer t ificate number 444 7 should be canceled. 
(Biegoloki) 

STAPP liHJILXSIS: Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida Administnti ve Code. 
requires the payment o f regulatory aale8ament feea by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunicationo companieo, and provides 
for penalties and intereot as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

On September 16, 1997, otaff learned that NationalTel had not 
submitted the regulatory assessment fees for the year 1996, along 
wi th statutory penal ties and intereat charges . Therefore. the 
company has failed to comply with Rule 25 -4 .0161, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, etaf f recommends that the Commission &88e88 a 
$500 fine for fa ilure to comply with Commisoion rules or cancel 
cert ificate number 444 7 if the fine and the regulatory oose08ment 
foee, along with statutory penaltiel and interest, are nol paid 
within the specified time. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971132-TX 
DATE: September 25, 199? 

• 
ISSYB 2: Should the Commission order a 11 cere if icated local 
excha.nge companies ILECs) to discontinue providing oervice to 
NationalTel if certificate number 4447 is canceled? 

BBCOMHBNDATIQN: Yea. The Commission ohould ~~der all cer t ificated 
local exchange companies to discontinue providing service to 
NationalTel if Nat ionalTel's certificate is canceled at the 
conclusion of the proteot period Cot failure to oubmit the 
delinquent regulatory auaessment fees, and pay tho fines ao 
required in Issue 1. The Order should atate that any LEC providing 
service to NationalTol must contact tho Commission at the 
conclusion of the prot.aat period as eat forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate has been canceled. (Diogalski) 

STAPP NfAl.XSIS: If National Tel' a certificate ia canceled, any 
service offered by NationalTel would bo in violation of Rule 25-
24 .805, Plorida Administrative Code. Since the Commiooion cannot 
readily identify which LEC provideo service to NationalTel, the 
Co111111iaaion should order all certi!icated LECa t o dlacontinue 
service to Natiotu~lTel it NationalTel fails to comply with the 
terms of the ComaUaaion•a order resulting from these 
recommendations. The Order should state that any LEC providing 
aervice to NationalTel must contact the Commissi on at the 
conclusion of the proteot period ae oot forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate has been canceled. 

ISSQB 3 : Should this docket be closed? 

BBCOMMBND~ION• If no peruon whooo oubotnntiol in~ornotu are 
affected f loa a protest within 21 dayu o! lho ioouanco dolo of the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of tho fines and 
fees. or cancellation of the con if icate, this docket should be 
closed. (Dow rn) 

STAPP AHALXSIS: If the Coanisaion adopts staff's reconanendation in 
Issue 1, then Nationa1Tel will have 21 daye from the ~esuance date 
of the Order to file a timely protest to the Commisaion•a Proposed 
Agency Action. I f no proteot ia filed, the docket should bo closed 
upon payment o f the tinea and feeo, or upon cancellotlon of the 
certiCicata . 
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ATIACHMENTA 
DOCKET NO. 97·1132-TX 
SEPTEMBER 25,1997 • 
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